
 

yksd lHkk lkekU; fuokZpu&2024 

16 ekpZ] 2024 dks vijkUg 05%00 cts izsl dkWUÝsal gsrq lkexzhA 
 

1&ernkrkvksa dk fooj.k ¼ fnukad  16 ekpZ] 2024 dh fLFkfr ds vuqlkj½ ¼vgZrk frfFk 01-01-2024½ %& 

Name of 
District 

Polling 
Stations 

General Electors Service Electors 18-19 Age cohort 

Male Female TG TOTAL Male Female TOTAL Male Female TG TOTAL 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 

Uttarkashi  544 124876 118184 2 243062 3313 60 3373 3518 2860 1 6379 

Chamoli  592 152864 146910 2 299776 10211 161 10372 3743 3008 0 6751 

Rudraprayag 362 97214 98349 0 195563 5250 53 5303 2966 2315 0 5281 

Tehri Garhwal  963 266498 251338 5 517841 5751 75 5826 5116 4366 0 9482 

Dehradun  1880 806769 745352 76 1552197 9331 449 9780 12828 10924 2 23754 

Haridwar  1713 775798 692605 142 1468545 2169 134 2303 13489 10958 2 24449 

Pauri Garhwal  945 294128 279966 9 574103 15753 246 15999 6816 5710 1 12527 

Pithoragarh  611 189016 186825 1 375842 13944 409 14353 3583 2590 0 6173 

Bageshwar  381 110793 107043 0 217836 4462 113 4575 2383 1990 0 4373 

Almora  920 275851 261542 5 537398 6918 211 7129 4973 4050 1 9024 

Champawat  344 107885 98687 0 206572 2987 113 3100 2303 1849 0 4152 

Nainital  1010 414702 383558 16 798276 5075 266 5341 7007 6057 0 13064 

U.S. Nagar 1464 692510 641647 39 1334196 5599 304 5903 11071 8738 2 19811 

State Total-  11729 4308904 4012006 297 8321207 90763 2594 93357 79796 65415 9 145220 
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Name of 
District 

85+ Age cohort PwD Electors 

Male Female TG TOTAL Male Female TG TOTAL 

 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 

Uttarkashi  655 966 0 1621 2273 1459 0 3732 

Chamoli  808 1474 0 2282 2072 1067 0 3139 

Rudraprayag 507 1056 0 1563 1529 782 0 2311 

Tehri Garhwal  1541 3319 0 4860 4685 3173 0 7858 

Dehradun  6234 5962 1 12197 7035 4480 1 11516 

Haridwar  4487 5128 1 9616 6813 4297 2 11112 

Pauri Garhwal  2349 4859 0 7208 4624 2473 0 7097 

Pithoragarh  1283 2404 0 3687 2254 1194 0 3448 

Bageshwar  724 1314 0 2038 1716 885 0 2601 

Almora  1681 4070 0 5751 3584 1938 0 5522 

Champawat  486 847 0 1333 1546 825 0 2371 

Nainital  2121 2616 0 4737 3762 2296 0 6058 

U.S. Nagar 3586 4698 0 8284 7899 5301 0 13200 

State Total-  26462 38713 2 65177 49792 30170 3 79965 

  



yksd lHkk lkekU; fuokZpu&2024 

lalnh; fuokZpu {ks=okj fuokZpdksa dk fooj.kA 
 

Name of PC 
Polling 

Stations 

General Electors Service Electors 18-19 Age cohort 

Male Female TG TOTAL Male Female TOTAL Male Female TG TOTAL 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 

01-Tehri Garhwal 2462 813988 760094 62 1574144 12476 400 12876 15359 13278 1 28638 

02- Garhwal 2365 698025 668942 16 1366983 34439 524 34963 16466 13452 1 29919 

03- Almora (SC) 2256 683545 654097 6 1337648 28311 846 29157 13242 10479 1 23722 

04- Nainital – Udhamsingh Nagar 2328 1044611 966135 54 2010800 10075 541 10616 16858 13663 2 30523 

05- Haridwar 2318 1068735 962738 159 2031632 5462 283 5745 17871 14543 4 32418 

State Total-  11729 4308904 4012006 297 8321207 90763 2594 93357 79796 65415 9 145220 

 

 

Name of PC 

85+ Age cohort PwD Electors 

Male Female TG TOTAL Male Female TG TOTAL 

 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 

01-Tehri Garhwal 5932 7067 0 12999 10003 6360 0 16363 

02- Garhwal 4471 8885 0 13356 10295 5751 0 16046 

03- Almora (SC) 4174 8635 0 12809 9100 4842 0 13942 

04- Nainital – Udhamsingh Nagar 5443 6993 0 12436 11100 7230 0 18330 

05- Haridwar 6442 7133 2 13577 9294 5987 3 15284 

State Total-  26462 38713 2 65177 49792 30170 3 79965 
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yksd lHkk lkekU; fuokZpu&2024 
 

yksd lHkk&2019 ,oa yksd lHkk&2024 esa ernkrkvksa dk rqyukRed fooj.k 

 

Name of 
District 

General Electors 2024 General Electors - 2019 Difference (2024-2019) % (+) 

Male Female TG TOTAL Male Female TG TOTAL Male Female TG TOTAL 

1 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

Uttarkashi  124876 118184 2 243062 115591 108831 1 224423 9285 9353 1 18639 7.67 

Chamoli  152864 146910 2 299776 149958 143552 2 293512 2906 3358 0 6264 2.09 

Rudraprayag 97214 98349 0 195563 92497 93889 0 186386 4717 4460 0 9177 4.69 

Tehri Garhwal  266498 251338 5 517841 259392 244667 4 504063 7106 6671 1 13778 2.66 

Dehradun  806769 745352 76 1552197 755899 671645 73 1427617 50870 73707 3 124580 8.03 

Haridwar  775798 692605 142 1468545 712552 616865 120 1329537 63246 75740 22 139008 9.47 

Pauri Garhwal  294128 279966 9 574103 285987 273369 9 559365 8141 6597 0 14738 2.57 

Pithoragarh  189016 186825 1 375842 186594 186476 1 373071 2422 349 0 2771 0.74 

Bageshwar  110793 107043 0 217836 106728 103859 0 210587 4065 3184 0 7249 3.33 

Almora  275851 261542 5 537398 272247 259312 5 531564 3604 2230 0 5834 1.09 

Champawat  107885 98687 0 206572 101409 92453 1 193863 6476 6234 -1 12709 6.15 

Nainital  414702 383558 16 798276 388759 352487 17 741263 25943 31071 -1 57013 7.14 

U.S. Nagar 692510 641647 39 1334196 626331 563815 26 1190172 66179 77832 13 144024 10.79 

State Total-  4308904 4012006 297 8321207 4053944 3711220 259 7765423 254960 300786 38 555784 6.68 

 



yksd lHkk lkekU; fuokZpu&2024 

yksd lHkk&2019 ,oa yksd lHkk&2024 esa ernkrkvksa dk rqyukRed fooj.k 
 

Name of PC 

General Electors-2024 General Electors-2019 Difference (2024-2019) 

Male Female TG TOTAL Male Female TG 
Total  

Male Female TG TOTAL 

1 3 4 5 6 7 8 9  10 11 12 13 

01-Tehri Garhwal 813988 760094 62 1574144 775603 705533 59 1481195 38385 54561 3 92949 

02- Garhwal 698025 668942 16 1366983 674632 646688 23 1321343 23393 22254 -7 45640 

03- Almora (SC) 683545 654097 6 1337648 666978 642100 7 1309085 16567 11997 -1 28563 

04- Nainital – Udhamsingh Nagar 1044611 966135 54 2010800 956206 862031 34 1818271 88405 104104 20 192529 

05- Haridwar 1068735 962738 159 2031632 980525 854868 136 1835529 88210 107870 23 196103 

State Total-  4308904 4012006 297 8321207 4053944 3711220 259 7765423 254960 300786 38 555784 
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yksd lHkk lkekU; fuokZpu&2024 

yksd lHkk&2019 ds lkis{k yksd lHkk&2024 ds fy, ernku dk y{; 

 

 

 

 

 

 

District Total Electors LS-2019 Number of Elector who 
Voted-2019 

Voter Turnout % 2019 Target for 
LS-2024  

Male Female TG Total Male Female TG Total M F TG Total Electors % 

1-Uttarkashi 115591 108831 1 224423 66731 69268 0 135999 57.73 63.65 0 60.60 180379 74.66 

2-Chamoli 149958 143552 2 293512 77292 88839 0 166131 51.54 61.89 0 56.60 213728 71.60 

3-Rudraprayag 139489 139122 0 278611 62987 88052 0 151039 45.16 63.29 0 54.21 127247 69.94 

4-Tehri Garhwal 212400 199434 4 411838 89026 114094 0 203120 41.91 57.21 0 49.32 347285 67.31 

5-Dehradun 755899 671645 73 1427617 448382 425540 14 873936 59.32 63.36 19.18 61.22 1144857 74.78 

6-Hardwar 712552 616865 120 1329537 516358 442400 17 958775 72.47 71.72 14.17 72.11 1205156 82.89 

7-Pauri Garhwal 285987 273369 9 559365 130282 154299 02 284583 45.56 56.44 22.22 50.88 385804 67.65 

8-Pithoragarh 186594 186476 1 373071 93683 100644 0 194327 50.21 53.97 0 52.09 250052 67.09 

9-Bageshwar 106728 103859 0 210587 52864 67462 0 120326 49.53 64.96 0 57.14 156532 72.14 

10-Almora 272247 259312 5 531564 111105 142723 1 253829 40.81 55.04 20 47.75 353863 66.11 

11-Champawat 101409 92453 1 193863 51076 57824 1 108901 50.37 62.54 0 56.17 143439 69.76 

12-Nainital 388759 352487 17 741263 241559 230431 1 471991 62.14 65.37 5.88 63.67 604093 76.51 

13-US Nagar  626331 563815 26 1190172 444096 408689 7 852792 70.90 72.49 26.92 71.65 1086211 82.43 

 Total -  4053944 3711220 259 7765423 2385441 2390265 43 4775749 58.84 64.41 16.60 61.50 6194075 75.14 



 

mÙkjk[k.M jkT; esa foxr fofHkUu yksd lHkk fuokZpu ds ernku dk izfr”krA 

 

LOK SABHA 
ELECTION 

MALE % (TO) FEMALE % (TO) TOTAL % (TO) National %TO Difference 

2004 53.43 44.94 49.25 58.07 8.82 

2009 56.67 51.11 53.96 58.21 4.25 

2014 61.34 63.05 62.15 66.30 4.15 

2019 58.86 64.38 61.50 67.40 5.90 

 

 

 

mÙkjk[k.M jkT; esa foxr fofHkUu fo/kku lHkk fuokZpu ds ernku dk izfr”krA 

 

ASSEMBLY MALE % (TO) FEMALE% (TO) TOTAL %(TO) 

2002 55.94 52.64 54.34 

2007 58.95 59.45 59.45 

2012 65.74 68.84 67.22 

2017 62.15 69.30 65.56 

2022 62.60 67.20 65.37 
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mÙkjk[k.M jkT; esa orZeku erns; LFkykas ij AMF dh lqfo/kk dk fooj.kA 
 

Name of District  Polling 
Stations 

AMF Facilities Availability 

Ramp 
% 

Electricity 
% 

Drinking Water 
% 

Toilet 
% 

Shed 
% 

Furniture % 

Uttarkashi 544 95 100 100 100 92 100 

Chamoli 592 94 98 98 97 93 97 

Rudraprayag 362 94 96 95 96 51 98 

Tehri 963 98 100 99 100 100 100 

Dehradun 1880 89 97 99 98 84 95 

Haridwar 1713 95 100 99 98 93 96 

Pauri 945 98 99 100 99 100 99 

Pithoragarh 611 89 89 97 100 100 100 

Bageshwar 381 93 96 96 99 95 96 

Almora 920 86 95 92 95 93 97 

Champawat 344 94 98 100 100 100 100 

Nainital 1010 100 100 100 100 100 100 

USNagar 1464 98 99 99 100 92 100 

Total- 11729 94 98 98 98 92 98 

  



2&tksu] lsDVj] FST, SST, VST ,o oscdkWfLVax vkfn dk fooj.k%& 

 

tuin dk uke dqy tksu dqy lsDVj Shadow PS 
Identified 

(January 2024) 

Shadow PS 
As on 

16.03.2024 

FST SST VST PS Proposed 
for 

WEBCASTING 
mRrjdk'kh 13 121 48 36 15 17 06 272 

peksyh 19 125 26 18 10 12 10 296 

:nziz;kx 05 50 03 01 08 06 04 181 

fVgjh x<+oky 24 105 36 23 36 36 06 482 

nsgjknwu 39 223 31 15 60 57 30 940 

gfj}kj 33 162 0 0 33 33 22 857 

ikSM+h x<+oky 34 130 11 04 36 36 12 473 

fiFkkSjkx<+ 13 118 57 28 24 24 08 306 

ckxs”oj  05 69 51 26 07 07 04 191 

vYeksM+k 23 95 0 0 18 18 12 460 

pEikor 13 80 10 07 06 10 04 172 

uSuhrky 32 102 09 08 46 50 18 505 

Å/ke flag uxj 21 119 01 0 54 54 27 732 

;ksx& 274 1499 283 166 353 360 163 5865 
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lokZf/kd ,oa lcls de ernkrk okyk erns; LFky %&  

 lcls vf/kd ernkrk lcls de ernkrk  

tuin dk uke fo/kku lHkk {ks=  erns; LFky la[;k o uke  dqy ernkrk  fo/kku lHkk {ks=  erns; LFky la[;k o uke  dqy ernkrk  

mRrjdk'kh 01&iqjksyk 17&dqeksyk ¼dksjuk½ 1182 02&;equks=h 156&iqtkjxkao  60 

peksyh 05&Fkjkyh  140&d’̀kd Xokyne  1195 04&cnzhukFk 19&iSdk 65 

:nziz;kx 08&:nziz;kx  157&uxjklw ¼xak/khiqj½ 1140 07&dsnkjukFk  07&jSy 53 

fVgjh x<+oky 09&?ku”kkyh 156&iaxfj;k.kk 1366 13&fVgjh  113&iBksbZxkao  48 

nsgjknwu  23&MksbZokyk 70&udjkSank 1482 15&pdjkrk  20&/kkfep 73 

gfj}kj 28&Hkxokuiqj   39&pkSYyh lgkcqn~nhu iqj 1453 31&:M+dh  21&pUnziqjh :M+dh 63 

ikSM+h x<+oky 38&Jhuxj 59&dSU;wj 1341 36&;eds”oj  55&yky<kax 04 

ikSM+h x<+oky    41&dksV}kj 137&f<dkyk 10 

fiFkkSjkx<+ 44&fiFkkSjkx<+ 67&fc.k ¼iwohZ Hkkx½ 1264 44&fiFkkSjkx<+ 124&lUrjkiks[kjh 91 

ckxs”oj  47&ckxs”oj  68&eSxM+h LVsV 1209 47&ckxs”oj  25&flexM+h  115 

vYeksM+k 51&lkses”oj 17&<we.kxkao 1250 52&vYeksM+k 8&dVksft;k xqaB 97 

pEikor 55&pEikor 134&Vudiqj 1245 55&pEikor 85&dksVdsUnzh 47 

uSuhrky 61&jkeuxj 72&ih:enkjk d0u0&1 1446 56&ykydqavk 04&gkFkh[kky 75 

Å/ke flag uxj 65&xnjiqj 40&gt;uxj ua0&3 d0ua0&1 1480 63&dk”khiqj 127&iq:’kksÙke nkl V.Mu 

jk-m-izk-fo- dk”khiqj d-u-2 

246 

*LVsV e a s & 23&MksbZokyk dk 70&udjkSank & 1482 ernkrk *LVsV eas & ;eds”oj dk 55&yky<kax& 04 ernkrk 

 



lokZf/kd iSny nwjh ,oa lokZf/kd Å¡pkbZ okys erns; LFkyksa dk tuinokj fooj.k%& 

 lokZf/kd iSny nwjh okys erns; LFky lokZf/kd Å¡pkbZ okyk erns; LFky  

tuin dk uke fo/kku lHkk {ks=  erns; LFky la[;k o uke  dqy iSny nwjh 

¼fdeh- esa½  

fo/kku lHkk {ks=  erns; LFky la[;k o uke  erns; LFky dh leqnzry 

ls ÅapkbZ ¼QhV esa½ 

mRrjdk'kh 01&iqjksyk 01&fyokM+h 

02&vkslyk 

14  03&xaxks=h 05&flapkbZ Hkou xaxks=h 

iqjh 

10170 

peksyh  04&cnzhukFk 45&Mqed 20 04&cnzhukFk 46&dyxksB 10000 

:nziz;kx 07&dsnkjukFk 15&xkS.Mkj 06 07&dsnkjukFk  01&f=xqxhukjk;.k 7608 

fVgjh x<+oky 11&ujsUnzuxj 139&rykbZ 07 13&fVgjh  04&Bkax/kkj ¼lkSM+½ 8500 

nsgjknwu  15&pdjkrk 48&mankok 

61&cqjk;yk 

10 15&pdjkrk  56&dquSu 5600 

  

 

 22&elwjh 157 ,oa 158&ya<kSj 6540 

ikSM+h x<+oky 36&;eds”oj 17&Nke lkSM+[ksr 12 39&pkScV~Vk[kky 138&csnh[kky 5500 

fiFkkSjkx<+ 42&/kkjpwyk 101&dukj 18 42&/kkjpwyk 26&cksuk 8202 

ckxs”oj  47&ckxs”oj  24&nkcw 05 46&didksV 34&dhew 7840 

vYeksM+k 52&vYeksM+k 21&ccqfj;ku;ky 08 51&lkses”oj  

52&vYeksM+k 

06&Mksuh 

65&L;kgh nsoh xwaB 

7000 

pEikor 55&pEikor 85&dksVdsUnzh 17 54&yksgk?kkV 172&iqyfg.Mksyk 1750 

uSuhrky && && && 57&Hkherky 

58&uSuhrky 

109&eqDrs”oj 

52&rkM+h[ksr 

7500 

Å/ke flag uxj && && && && 

&& 

&& 

*LVsV esa 04&cnzhukFk dk 45&Mqed 20 fdeh- iSny nwjh  *LVsV eas & 03&xaxks=h dk 05&flapkbZ Hkou xaxks=h iqjh&10170 
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d&lokZf/kd iSny nwjh ,oa Toughest erns; LFky %& 

 

1& cnzhukFk fo/kku lHkk fuokZpu {ks= ds vUrxZr] jktdh; mPp ek/;fed fo|ky; &Mqed]  

xksis”oj ls lM+d ekxZ&55 fdeh- ,oa iSny&20 fdeh- 

2& /kkjpwyk fo/kku lHkk fuokZpu {ks= ds vUrxZr] ---jktdh; izkFkfed fo|ky;&dukj  

 fiFkkSjkx<+ ls lM+d ekxZ&80 fdeh- ,oa iSny &18 fdeh- 

 

[k&  1&lcls nwjLFk erns; LFky %& pdjkrk fo/kku lHkk fuokZpu {ks= dk -----jktdh; izkFkfed fo|ky; MkaxwBk 

  eq[;ky; ls 250 fdeh- 

 2& jktdh; izkFkfed fo|ky; vkslyk ftyk eq[;ky; mÙkjdk”kh ls 200 fdeh- ¼14 fdeh iSny½ 

   

  

 


